Library users can also use
these computers to create and save docu-
ments. Printing of documents is the only
service that has to be paid for by the user.
During 2014/15 Internet-linked computers
were installed in thirty five libraries across
the CoJ. In 2015/16, nine thousand nine
hundred and fifty eight (9958) people made
use of eWorld computers, with more than
70% using the computers at least once a

week. In June 2016, seventy six (76)
eWorld computers were installed at the
Johannesburg City Library alone. Facility
preparations were completed at sixteen